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Fastest Times of Day 
NEW COMERS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes 15.227

MINIS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Shane Gunn 12.665

Sean Matten 14.203

STOCK TOURER
Name Status Fastest Lap
Robert Watson 9.301

Peter Signal 9.345

Dwayne Fletcher 9.439

David Bruce 9.865

Steve Thacker 10.053

Mike Russell 10.1

Peter Brown 10.258

Hamish McKinnon 10.425

James Deelstra 10.638

Matt McKinnon 10.848

SUPER STOCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra 8.704

Peter Signal 9.204

Steve Thacker 11.119

Adrian Winterburn 12.046

MICRO
Name Status Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch 11.8

Glenn Roberts 12.058

Sean Matten 12.786



Brett Steele 13.363

James Deelstra 13.679

RALLY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Joblin 12.128

Carl Acton 12.481

Peter Brown 12.521

Mike Russell 12.882

2WD SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch 13.091

Matt McKinnon 13.467

Hamish McKinnon 14.62

2WD TRUCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Nathan Toia 10.872

Jared Coombes 11.302

Logan Toia 11.415

Andy Bulloch 11.673

Shane Gunn 11.924

Mike Russell 11.961

James Deelstra 12.742

2WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels 9.968

Nathan Toia 10.119

Glen Clarke 10.19

Jeremy Cassells 10.289

Logan Toia 10.701

Carl Acton 11.294

David Bruce 11.297

Mark Hall 11.417

Shane Gunn 11.587

Mike Russell 11.634

Peter Signal 11.852

4WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels 10.094

Jared Coombes 10.116

Jeremy Cassells 10.129



Glen Clarke 10.161

Nathan Toia 10.175

Logan Toia 10.709

Carl Acton 10.863

Dwayne Fletcher 10.884

Mark Hall 11.59

Jacob Sarsfield 17.542

NEW COMERS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes 16/5m8.430s

MINIS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 23/5m12.207s

Sean Matten 19/5m8.347s

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Robert Watson 31/5m8.078s

Dwayne Fletcher 30/5m0.873s

Peter Signal 30/5m4.377s

David Bruce 28/5m2.887s

Mike Russell 28/5m8.267s

Peter Brown 27/5m0.001s

Steve Thacker 27/5m3.085s

Hamish McKinnon 26/5m1.598s

Matt McKinnon 25/5m1.980s

James Deelstra 24/5m1.957s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra 31/5m6.827s

Peter Signal 30/5m3.463s

Steve Thacker 23/5m0.601s

Adrian Winterburn 20/5m14.305s

MICRO (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts 22/5m4.874s

Andy Bulloch 21/5m9.833s

Sean Matten 20/5m4.890s

James Deelstra 18/5m17.748s

Brett Steele 17/5m2.594s



RALLY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Steve Joblin 23/5m8.710s

Peter Brown 23/5m13.952s

Carl Acton 22/5m6.975s

Mike Russell 22/5m14.037s

2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch 21/5m4.754s

Matt McKinnon 21/5m11.499s

Hamish McKinnon 17/5m6.708s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Nathan Toia 25/5m0.031s

Jared Coombes 24/5m1.408s

Shane Gunn 23/5m0.389s

Andy Bulloch 23/5m2.380s

Mike Russell 23/5m8.103s

Logan Toia 23/5m8.199s

James Deelstra 13/3m32.260s

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Nathan Toia 29/5m7.245s

Glen Clarke 28/5m1.349s

Joe Daniels 28/5m1.604s

Jeremy Cassells 28/5m8.309s

Logan Toia 26/5m10.490s

Carl Acton 24/5m2.956s

Shane Gunn 24/5m10.541s

Peter Signal 24/5m17.216s

Mike Russell 23/5m3.410s

David Bruce 23/5m3.612s

Mark Hall 22/5m1.651s

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Jeremy Cassells 29/5m5.957s

Glen Clarke 29/5m7.453s

Joe Daniels 29/5m10.000s

Nathan Toia 29/5m10.183s



Dwayne Fletcher 26/5m3.944s

Jared Coombes 26/5m8.963s

Logan Toia 26/5m10.783s

Carl Acton 25/5m6.193s

Mark Hall 22/5m2.459s

Jacob Sarsfield 14/5m20.712s

Results of All Rounds 

NEW
COMERS A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Jackson
Coombes (TQ) 15/5m1.337s 16/5m8.430s

DNS Zac Hall (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Luke Hall (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Brett Steele (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS
Toby
Kennedy-
Home

(Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

NEW
COMERS B
Pos Name Qual Main (Pts)**

DNS
Grant
Kennedy-
Home

(Q6)

DNS Ethan Harding (Q7)

DNS Jacob
Sarsfield (Q8)

DNS Caeli Grigsby (Q9)

DNS Noah Johnson (Q10)

NEW
COMERS DNQ
Pos Name Qual (Pts)**

1st Taylor
Newton-Pratt ???

MINIS
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Shane Gunn (TQ) 23/5m12.497s 23/5m12.207s 22/5m10.630s

2nd Sean Matten (Q2) 18/5m3.551s 19/5m8.347s 14/5m17.635s

DNS Korbyn
Watson (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Shae Watson (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s



STOCK
TOURER A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Robert
Watson (TQ) 31/5m8.526s 30/5m0.210s 31/5m8.078s

2nd Peter Signal (Q3) 30/5m4.377s 28/5m5.414s 30/5m7.169s

3rd Dwayne
Fletcher (Q2) 30/5m0.873s 27/5m0.267s 30/5m9.269s

4th Mike Russell (Q4) 28/5m11.084s 28/5m8.267s 27/5m15.394s

5th Peter Brown (Q5) 27/5m5.008s 27/5m0.001s 14/2m45.900s

STOCK
TOURER B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st David Bruce (Q7) 27/5m3.762s 15/5m2.223s 28/5m2.887s

2nd Steve Thacker (Q6) 26/5m2.174s 27/5m3.085s 27/5m9.200s

3rd James
Deelstra (Q10) 20/5m6.448s 17/3m19.996s 24/5m1.957s

4th Hamish
McKinnon (Q8) 25/5m6.913s 26/5m1.598s 24/5m2.177s

5th Matt
McKinnon (Q9) 25/5m1.980s 25/5m4.918s 23/5m1.291s

SUPER
STOCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Thomas
Deelstra (TQ) 30/5m2.285s 31/5m6.827s 30/5m7.107s

2nd Peter Signal (Q2) 30/5m3.463s 30/5m6.514s 27/5m3.734s

3rd Steve Thacker (Q3) 22/5m9.730s 23/5m0.601s 21/5m6.276s

4th Adrian
Winterburn (Q4) 17/5m14.936s 18/5m11.149s 20/5m14.305s

DNS Mike Russell (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

MICRO
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) 22/5m4.874s 22/5m9.236s 21/5m6.424s

2nd Sean Matten (Q3) 20/5m4.890s 18/5m14.424s 18/5m24.022s

3rd Brett Steele (Q5) 17/5m2.594s 12/5m12.869s 16/5m23.278s

4th Andy Bulloch (Q2) 21/5m9.833s 20/5m9.040s 14/5m5.264s

5th James
Deelstra (Q4) 17/5m9.125s 18/5m17.748s 7/5m0.971s

RALLY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Steve Joblin (TQ) 23/5m8.710s 23/5m12.244s 23/5m11.999s

2nd Carl Acton (Q3) 21/5m2.940s 22/5m6.975s 22/5m7.141s



3rd Peter Brown (Q2) 22/5m15.693s 23/5m13.952s 22/5m10.183s

4th Mike Russell (Q4) 22/5m14.037s 18/4m19.917s 20/5m2.766s

DNS Taylor
Newton-Pratt (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2WD SCT
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Andy Bulloch (TQ) 21/5m11.045s 20/5m1.235s 21/5m4.754s

2nd Matt
McKinnon (Q2) 20/5m5.831s 21/5m11.499s 20/5m10.758s

3rd Hamish
McKinnon (Q3) 17/5m15.109s 17/5m15.797s 17/5m6.708s

2WD SCT
DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 (Pts)**

1st Jeremy
Cassells ??? 17/5m6.708s

??? 12/2m37.151s

2WD TRUCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Nathan Toia (TQ) 25/5m0.031s 25/5m0.366s 25/5m8.353s

2nd Andy Bulloch (Q6) 20/5m4.843s 21/5m11.959s 23/5m2.380s

3rd Shane Gunn (Q3) 23/5m5.502s 23/5m0.389s 23/5m8.235s

4th Mike Russell (Q4) 14/5m1.982s 23/5m8.103s 22/5m12.513s

5th Logan Toia (Q5) 22/5m1.401s 23/5m8.199s 21/5m4.051s

DNS Jared
Coombes (Q2) 23/5m0.277s 24/5m1.408s 0/0m0.000s

DNS James
Deelstra (Q7) 12/5m9.738s 13/3m32.260s 0/0m0.000s

2WD TRUCK
DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 (Pts)**

1st Taylor
Newton-Pratt ??? 0/0m0.000s

???

2WD BUGGY
A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Nathan Toia (TQ) 27/4m58.190s 29/5m7.245s 27/5m0.594s

2nd Glen Clarke (Q2) 27/5m15.502s 28/5m1.349s 27/5m3.645s

3rd Joe Daniels (Q3) 28/5m1.604s 28/5m12.917s 27/5m4.420s

4th Logan Toia (Q5) 24/5m8.317s 26/5m10.490s 25/5m7.817s

DNS Jeremy
Cassells (Q4) 27/5m22.362s 28/5m8.309s 0/0m0.000s

2WD BUGGY



B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Carl Acton (Q6) 24/5m9.682s 24/5m2.956s 24/5m7.104s

2nd David Bruce (Q11) 20/5m0.479s 0/0m0.000s 23/5m3.612s

3rd Shane Gunn (Q7) 23/5m3.763s 24/5m10.541s 23/5m5.570s

4th Mike Russell (Q9) 23/5m5.738s 23/5m3.410s 23/5m12.664s

5th Mark Hall (Q10) 21/4m54.321s 0/0m0.000s 22/5m1.651s

DNS Peter Signal (Q8) 21/5m1.607s 24/5m17.216s 0/0m0.000s

2WD BUGGY
DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 (Pts)**

1st Robert
Watson ??? 25/5m2.925s 24/5m8.030s

2nd Dylan
Cassells ??? 24/5m8.030s

??? 20/5m6.486s

4WD BUGGY
A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Nathan Toia (Q4) 28/5m1.107s 29/5m10.183s 27/5m6.125s

2nd Glen Clarke (Q2) 29/5m7.453s 28/5m8.463s 27/5m10.157s

3rd Dwayne
Fletcher (Q5) 14/3m13.854s 26/5m3.944s 23/5m0.434s

DNS Jeremy
Cassells (TQ) 29/5m5.957s 28/5m1.970s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Joe Daniels (Q3) 28/5m0.999s 29/5m10.000s 0/0m0.000s

4WD BUGGY
B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Logan Toia (Q7) 26/5m10.783s 23/5m8.326s 25/5m5.826s

2nd Mark Hall (Q9) 22/5m4.160s 21/5m8.308s 22/5m2.459s

DNS Jared
Coombes (Q6) 26/5m8.963s 26/5m12.257s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Carl Acton (Q8) 24/5m1.261s 25/5m6.193s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Jacob
Sarsfield (Q10) 14/5m20.712s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

4WD BUGGY
DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 (Pts)**
1st David Bruce ??? 11/2m26.041s

2nd Dylan
Cassells ??? 11/2m26.041s

???

3rd Ceighan
Taylor ??? 11/2m26.041s

??????


